

City of Roswell Meeting Agenda Town Hall Meeting

Mayor Lori Henry
Councilmember Sean Groer
Councilmember Matt Judy
Councilmember Michael Palermo
Councilmember Matthew Tyser
Councilmember Marie Willsey
Councilmember Marcelo Zapata

Thursday, October 4, 2018	7:00 PM	East Roswell Park Recreation Center
		9000 Fouts Road, Roswell, GA 30076

Welcome

Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Henry

- 1. Opening remarks
- 2. Review of meeting format

Gary Palmer- City Administrator

- 3. Review of proposed tennis facility time line
- 4. Review of proposed tennis facility MOU

Jeff Leatherman- Director of Recreation, Parks, Historic and Cultural Affairs

- 5. Passive and active park definitions
- 6. Current park policy process and proposed changes

Public Comment

<u>Adjournment</u>

If you would like to address Mayor and Council, please be prepared to give your name and address for the record. If you have a disability that prohibits you from waiting in line, you may alert the staff person at the front of the line. Speakers will be allotted a maximum of three minutes each and may address the Mayor and Council one time.

The City of Roswell strives to provide a positive experience for those visiting city facilities and promotes an environment of personal safety and security – free from intimidation, threats or violent acts. All are expected to exhibit common courtesy, civility, and respect for others. Violations may result in the violator being removed from the premises. The Fire Marshall will be monitoring building capacity during the meeting and will direct attendees to the overflow room if maximum capacity is reached.